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on: 

OMNI-Test Laboratories, Inc. 
http://www.omni-test.com/ 
 

13327 NE Airport Way 
Portland, Oregon 
97230 

Alex Tiegs  
atiegs@omni-test.com 
(503) 643-3788 

Yes Yes 10/09/2025 

Intertek Testing Services NA,  LTD. 

http://www.intertek.com/ 
 

8431 Murphy Drive 
Middleton, Wisconsin  
53562 

Brian Brunson 
brian.brunson@intertek.com 
608-824-7444 

Yes Yes 10/30/2025 

 1829 32nd Avenue 
Lachine, Quebec  
H8T-3J1 

Claude Pelland 
claude.pelland@intertek.com 
(514) 631-3100 

Yes Yes 10/30/2025 

PFS-TECO 
http://www.pfsteco.com/testing 
 

11785 SW Highway 
212-Suite 305 
Clackamas, Oregon 
97015-9050 

John Steinert 
john.steinert@pfsteco.com 
(503)-650-0088 

Yes Yes 02/05/2023 

 1507 Matt Pass 
Cottage Grove WI 
53527 

Wayne Terpstra 
WTerpstra@PFSCorporation.com 

(319) 217-0969 

No Yes 02/05/2023 

Polytest Services, Inc. 
http://www.polytests.com/ 
 

695 B Rue Gaudette St-
Jean-sur-Richelieu 
Quebec, Canada  
J3B 7S7 

Danick Powers 
dpower@polytests.com 
(450)-741-3636 

Yes No 10/30/2025 

CSA Group  
www.csagroup.org 
 

178 Rexdale Blvd, 
Toronto, ON M9W 1R3, 
Canada 

Benjamin Barker 
Benjamin.Barker@csagroup.org 
(416) 747-4013 

No Yes 11/03/2025 

UL, LLC www.ul.com 12 Laboratory Drive 
RTP, NC 27709 

Travis F. Hardin 
919.549.1670 
Travis.F.Hardin@UL.com 
 

No Yes 11/12/2025 

Research Institutes of Sweden 
(RISE)  
https://www.ri.se/en 
 

Box 857, SE-501 15 
Borås, Sweden 

Lennart Aronsson 
lennart.aronsson@ri.se 
+46 (0)10 516 52 41 

Yes Yes 11/14/2022 

ClearStak, LLC 
www.clearstak.com 

99 Canal Street PO Box 
109 Putnam, CT 06260 

Kelly O’Brien 
Kelli@clearstack.com 
(860) 237-8245 

Yes No 11/07/2021 

SZU  
http://www.szutest.cz/en 
 
 

Engineering Test 
Institute Hudcova 
424/56b, CZ-621 00 
Brno Czech Republic 

Dr. Michal Dvoracek 
dvoracek@szutest.cz 
+420 541 120 510 

Yes Yes 04/17/2022 

Danish Technological Institute 
http://www.dti.dk/ 

Gregersensvej 1 2630 
Taastrup Denmark 

Mr. David Tveit  
dt@teknologisk.dk 
45 72 20 20 00 

Yes No 11/22/2022 

Guardian Fire Testing 
Laboratories, Inc. 
Https://www.firetesting.com 
 

114 Lincoln Avenue 
Cobleskill, NY 12043 

Ms. Laura Hinton 
lhinton@guardiantestlabs.com 
888.680.7974 

No Yes 04/25/2024 
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